(c)  The fee for persons applying for licensure under this Section shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00) and shall be 22 

paid in the form of a certified check, bank check, cashier's check, money order, or by credit card. Once paid, the 23 

application fee shall be non-refundable. The fee for a limited commercial license shall be one hundred five dollars 24 

($105.00).  25 

(d)  If the Commission has received a complete application and the required application fee and if the Commission is 26 

satisfied that the applicant possesses the moral character necessary for licensure, the Commission shall issue to the 27